## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF	)	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DAKOTA RENEWABLE HYDROGEN, LLC TO	)	
HAVE KINGSBURY ELECTRIC	)	EL24-025
COOPERATIVE, INC. ASSIGNED AS ITS	)	
ELECTRIC PROVIDER IN THE SERVICE	)	
AREA OF OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY		

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Second Set of Data Requests to Dakota Renewable Hydrogen, LLC and Certificate of Service were sent to the following parties on October 8, 2024:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Amanda Reiss Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 amanda.reiss@state.sd.us (605) 773-3201

Mr. Darren Kearney Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 darren.kearney@state.sd.us Mr. Jon Thurber Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 jon.thurber@state.sd.us

Mr. Todd J. Guerrero Attorney Kutak Rock LLP 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3400 Minneapolis, MN 55402 todd.guerrero@kutakrock.com

Mr. Nathan S. Froemming Attorney Kutak Rock LLP 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3400 Minneapolis, MN 55402 nathan.froemming@kutakrock.com

Signed this 8th day of October, 2024

Logan Schaefbauer

Logan Schaefbauer

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

500 East Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501

Phone (605) 773-3201

Logan.schaefbauer@state.sd.us